Cl|O COLORADO MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

M L RO. Box 7151FLC, 1000 Rim Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301-3920

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML
Top 11 Schools in League--6th Grade (15 Schools)

2018-2019 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Rank School Town
*1 Challenge School Denver
*2 Graland Country Day School Denver

3 West Middle School Greenwood Village

4 McAuliffe International School Denver

5 Windsor Charter Academy Windsor

6 Nativity of Our Lord School Broomfield

7 Cherry Creek Academy Englewood

8 Timberview Middle School Colorado Springs

9 Kilmer Elem. School Colorado Springs

10 Kent Denver School Englewood

11 Twin Peaks Charter Academy Longmont

Top 36 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank Student School Town
*1 Abhinav K Challenge School Denver
*2 Austin Z Challenge School Denver

3 Abigail K Challenge School Denver

3 Adam W Graland Country Day School Denver

5 Shourya H Challenge School Denver

6 Hariprasad G West Middle School Greenwood Village
6 Charlie S Challenge School Denver

8 Kiran H Challenge School Denver

8 Ryan M Graland Country Day School Denver

8 Amelia T McAuliffe International School Denver

8 Holly T Windsor Charter Academy Windsor

12 Kanshita D Challenge School Denver

12 Sutton D Windsor Charter Academy Windsor

12 Harry M Nativity of Our Lord School Broomfield

12 Jayden N West Middle School Greenwood Village
12 Lindsay S McAuliffe International School Denver

12 Oliver S Graland Country Day School Denver

18 Adam L McAuliffe International School Denver

18 Sophia L Graland Country Day School Denver

18 Lindsay L West Middle School Greenwood Village
18 Rodrigo M West Middle School Greenwood Village
18 Sanvi S Cherry Creek Academy Englewood

23 Pascale D Graland Country Day School Denver

23 Saksham H Cherry Creek Academy Englewood

23 Dylan K Challenge School Denver

23 Charlie M Graland Country Day School Denver

23 Mahi M Challenge School Denver

23 Matthew N Nativity of Our Lord School Broomfield

23 Rize S Windsor Charter Academy Windsor

23 Aleksey W McAuliffe International School Denver

31 Ben F McAuliffe International School Denver

31 Jack H West Middle School Greenwood Village
31 Pravinh J Challenge School Denver

31 Amelia M Challenge School Denver

31 Luna O McAuliffe International School Denver

31 Sophie R Timberview Middle School Colorado Springs

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Team Score
147
122
117
115
106
101
100
98
95
93
89

Score
34
32
28
28
27
26
26
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21



Arapahoe, Denver, Weld

Top Schools in Region

Rank

B W N =

School

Challenge School

Graland Country Day School
West Middle School
McAuliffe International School

Top Students in Region

Rank

W W N =

Boulder, El Paso, Jefferson, La Plata, Routt

Student
Abhinav K
Austin Z
Abigail K
Adam W

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1

S W

School

Nativity of Our Lord School
Timberview Middle School
Kilmer Elem. School

Twin Peaks Charter Academy

Top Students in Region

Rank

B R WD -

Student
Harry M
Matthew N
Sophie R
CcM
Aiden M
Isha S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML
Regional Standings

Town

Greenwood Village

Denver
Denver
Denver
School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Challenge School

Graland Country Day School

Broomfield
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Longmont

School
Nativity of Our Lord School
Nativity of Our Lord School
Timberview Middle School
Kilmer Elem. School
Timberview Middle School
Twin Peaks Charter Academy

Town
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver

Town

Town
Broomfield
Broomfield
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Longmont

Team Score

147
122
117
115

Score
34
32
28
28

Team Score

101
98
95
89

Score
24
22
21
20
20
20



Top 10 Schools in League--7th Grade (15 Schools)

School
West Middle School
Challenge School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
McAuliffe International School
Windsor Charter Academy
Cherry Creek Academy
Twin Peaks Charter Academy
Nativity of Our Lord School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Timberview Middle School

Top 43 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1

®© 00 0o AL L W w ¥

Lo LW L L W W LW W W W LWNDNDNDNDDNDDNDNDNDNDNDDNER = /= = = = = = = —
W W LW W W W W W W W W WW W W WWWWWWUI DI IR PR W

Student
Rishi R
Connor F
Grey B
Greta B
Abigail D
Dasha O
Parker O
Orin B
Lucas G
Evan G
Charlie J
Ethan O
Elliot G
Julian D
Tessa K
Kyan S
Brynn A
Amanda C
Mckay L
Naren M
Evan P
Deena S
Impa B
Nate C
Michael 1
Emerson K
Ryan L
Katya R
Keane S
Jack S
Nicholas S
Akshita U
Emma B
Luke D
Rithvik I
Sylvial
Brendon J
David K
Robert M
Alena R
Dominik S
Grady W
Katie Y

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Denver

Steamboat Springs

Denver
Windsor
Englewood
Longmont
Broomfield

Westminster
Colorado Springs

School
Challenge School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
McAuliffe International School
West Middle School
West Middle School
Challenge School
West Middle School
Windsor Charter Academy
West Middle School
Nativity of Our Lord School
West Middle School
McAuliffe International School
Challenge School
McAuliffe International School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Cherry Creek Academy
Challenge School
Challenge School
Cherry Creek Academy
Windsor Charter Academy
Challenge School
McAuliffe International School
McAuliffe International School
Challenge School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Challenge School
Challenge School
Windsor Charter Academy
Bradford Intermediate School
Challenge School
Twin Peaks Charter Academy
Windsor Charter Academy
Cherry Creek Academy
Challenge School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Timberview Middle School
Twin Peaks Charter Academy

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML

Town
Greenwood Village

Town
Denver
Steamboat Springs
Steamboat Springs
Denver
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Denver
Greenwood Village
Windsor
Greenwood Village
Broomfield
Greenwood Village
Denver
Denver
Denver
Steamboat Springs
Denver
Denver
Denver
Englewood
Denver
Denver
Englewood
Windsor
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Steamboat Springs
Westminster
Denver
Denver
Windsor
Littleton
Denver
Longmont
Windsor
Englewood
Denver
Steamboat Springs
Westminster
Colorado Springs
Longmont

Team Score
149
141
138
133
120
112
108
105
105
87

Score
35
33
32
32
31
31
30
29
29
29
29
29
27
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML

Arapahoe, Denver, Weld

Top Schools in Region

Rank

B W N =

School

West Middle School
Challenge School

McAuliffe International School
Windsor Charter Academy

Top Students in Region

Rank

W W N =

Student
Rishi R
Greta B
Abigail D
Dasha O

Boulder, El Paso, Jefferson, La Plata, Routt

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*

—_

W W N

School

Steamboat Springs Middle School
Twin Peaks Charter Academy
Nativity of Our Lord School
Woodrow Wilson Academy

Top Students in Region

Rank

O S R N R

Student
Connor F
Grey B
Charlie J
Kyan S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Regional Standings

Town

Greenwood Village

Denver
Denver
Windsor

School
Challenge School
McAuliffe International School
West Middle School
West Middle School

Steamboat Springs

Longmont
Broomfield

Westminster

School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Nativity of Our Lord School
Steamboat Springs Middle School

Town
Denver
Denver
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village

Town

Town
Steamboat Springs
Steamboat Springs
Broomfield
Steamboat Springs

Team Score

149
141
133
120

Score
35
32
31
31

Team Score

138
108
105
105

Score
33
32
29
26



Top 10 Schools in League--8th Grade (14 Schools)

Rank

School
Challenge School
West Middle School
Windsor Charter Academy
McAuliffe International School
Timberview Middle School
Graland Country Day School
Twin Peaks Charter Academy
Kent Denver School
Woodrow Wilson Academy
Steamboat Springs Middle School

Top 36 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank
*1
*2

X AN AW

11
11
11
15
15
15
15
15
15
21
21
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

Student
Tanishqa P
Jade H
Maya V
EzraC
Mirabai H
Hayden B
Eshaan P
Gabe G
Noah S
Victor Y
Will F
Matthew P
Alyssa W
Megan W
Sophia A
Brandon C
Noah C
Sophia H
Noah H
Kayleigh T
Landon M
Anjun V
Grady D
Mohamadjon D
Mohan G
Aiden L
Omaet R
Casey W
Carlisle W
Ethan B
Marisa B
Alyssa D
Kate D
Mason H
Elena S
Austin S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML

Town

Denver
Greenwood Village
Windsor

Denver

Colorado Springs
Denver

Longmont
Englewood
Westminster
Steamboat Springs

School
Challenge School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
STEM School and Academy
McAuliffe International School
West Middle School
Windsor Charter Academy
Challenge School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
Timberview Middle School
West Middle School
McAuliffe International School
Denver Discovery School
West Middle School
West Middle School
Kent Denver School
West Middle School
West Middle School
Challenge School
West Middle School
West Middle School
Timberview Middle School
Challenge School
McAuliffe International School
Challenge School
Challenge School
Windsor Charter Academy
Timberview Middle School
Steamboat Springs Middle School
McAuliffe International School
McAuliffe International School
Timberview Middle School
Timberview Middle School
McAuliffe International School
Denver Discovery School
Twin Peaks Charter Academy
Challenge School

Town
Denver
Steamboat Springs
Littleton
Denver
Greenwood Village
Windsor
Denver
Steamboat Springs
Colorado Springs
Greenwood Village
Denver
Denver
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Englewood
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Denver
Greenwood Village
Greenwood Village
Colorado Springs
Denver
Denver
Denver
Denver
Windsor
Colorado Springs
Steamboat Springs
Denver
Denver
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Denver
Denver
Longmont
Denver

Team Score
133
133
126
123
118
104
98
92
89
82

Score
33
32
31
29
29
28
28
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22



Arapahoe, Denver, Weld

Top Schools in Region

Rank

1
1
3
4

School

Challenge School

West Middle School

Windsor Charter Academy
McAuliffe International School

Top Students in Region

Rank

= AN =

Student
Tanishqa P
Ezra C
Mirabai H
Hayden B
Eshaan P

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML
Regional Standings

Boulder, El Paso, Jefferson, La Plata, Routt

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1

S W

School

Timberview Middle School
Twin Peaks Charter Academy
Woodrow Wilson Academy

Steamboat Springs Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank

W W N =

Student
Jade H
Maya V
Gabe G
Noah S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town
Denver
Greenwood Village
Windsor
Denver
School Town
Challenge School Denver
McAuliffe International School Denver
West Middle School Greenwood Village
Windsor Charter Academy Windsor
Challenge School Denver
Town

Colorado Springs
Longmont
Westminster
Steamboat Springs

School Town
Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs
STEM School and Academy Littleton
Steamboat Springs Middle School Steamboat Springs
Timberview Middle School Colorado Springs

Team Score

133
133
126
123

Score
33
29
29
28
28

Team Score

118
98
89
82

Score
32
31
27
27



