

COLORADO MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

P.O. Box 7151FLC, 1000 Rim Drive, Durango, Colorado 81301-3920

2018-2019 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML

Top 11 Schools in League--6th Grade (15 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	147
*2	Graland Country Day School	Denver	122
3	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	117
4	McAuliffe International School	Denver	115
5	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	106
6	Nativity of Our Lord School	Broomfield	101
7	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	100
8	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	98
9	Kilmer Elem. School	Colorado Springs	95
10	Kent Denver School	Englewood	93
11	Twin Peaks Charter Academy	Longmont	89

Top 36 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Abhinav K	Challenge School	Denver	34
*2	Austin Z	Challenge School	Denver	32
3	Abigail K	Challenge School	Denver	28
3	Adam W	Graland Country Day School	Denver	28
5	Shourya H	Challenge School	Denver	27
6	Hariprasad G	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	26
6	Charlie S	Challenge School	Denver	26
8	Kiran H	Challenge School	Denver	25
8	Ryan M	Graland Country Day School	Denver	25
8	Amelia T	McAuliffe International School	Denver	25
8	Holly T	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	25
12	Kanshita D	Challenge School	Denver	24
12	Sutton D	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	24
12	Harry M	Nativity of Our Lord School	Broomfield	24
12	Jayden N	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	24
12	Lindsay S	McAuliffe International School	Denver	24
12	Oliver S	Graland Country Day School	Denver	24
18	Adam L	McAuliffe International School	Denver	23
18	Sophia L	Graland Country Day School	Denver	23
18	Lindsay L	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	23
18	Rodrigo M	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	23
18	Sanvi S	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	23
23	Pascale D	Graland Country Day School	Denver	22
23	Saksham H	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	22
23	Dylan K	Challenge School	Denver	22
23	Charlie M	Graland Country Day School	Denver	22
23	Mahi M	Challenge School	Denver	22
23	Matthew N	Nativity of Our Lord School	Broomfield	22
23	Rize S	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	22
23	Aleksey W	McAuliffe International School	Denver	22
31	Ben F	McAuliffe International School	Denver	21
31	Jack H	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	21
31	Pravinh J	Challenge School	Denver	21
31	Amelia M	Challenge School	Denver	21
31	Luna O	McAuliffe International School	Denver	21
31	Sophie R	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	21

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Denver, Weld

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	147
2	Graland Country Day School	Denver	122
3	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	117
4	McAuliffe International School	Denver	115

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Abhinav K	Challenge School	Denver	34
2	Austin Z	Challenge School	Denver	32
3	Abigail K	Challenge School	Denver	28
3	Adam W	Graland Country Day School	Denver	28

Boulder, El Paso, Jefferson, La Plata, Routt

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Nativity of Our Lord School	Broomfield	101
2	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	98
3	Kilmer Elem. School	Colorado Springs	95
4	Twin Peaks Charter Academy	Longmont	89

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Harry M	Nativity of Our Lord School	Broomfield	24
2	Matthew N	Nativity of Our Lord School	Broomfield	22
3	Sophie R	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	21
4	C M	Kilmer Elem. School	Colorado Springs	20
4	Aiden M	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	20
4	Isha S	Twin Peaks Charter Academy	Longmont	20

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML

Top 10 Schools in League--7th Grade (15 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	149
*2	Challenge School	Denver	141
3	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	138
4	McAuliffe International School	Denver	133
5	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	120
6	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	112
7	Twin Peaks Charter Academy	Longmont	108
8	Nativity of Our Lord School	Broomfield	105
8	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	105
10	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	87

Top 43 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Rishi R	Challenge School	Denver	35
*2	Connor F	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	33
3	Grey B	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	32
3	Greta B	McAuliffe International School	Denver	32
5	Abigail D	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	31
5	Dasha O	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	31
7	Parker O	Challenge School	Denver	30
8	Orin B	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	29
8	Lucas G	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	29
8	Evan G	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	29
8	Charlie J	Nativity of Our Lord School	Broomfield	29
8	Ethan O	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	29
13	Elliot G	McAuliffe International School	Denver	27
14	Julian D	Challenge School	Denver	26
14	Tessa K	McAuliffe International School	Denver	26
14	Kyan S	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	26
17	Brynn A	Challenge School	Denver	25
17	Amanda C	Challenge School	Denver	25
17	Mckay L	Challenge School	Denver	25
17	Naren M	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	25
17	Evan P	Challenge School	Denver	25
17	Deena S	Challenge School	Denver	25
23	Impa B	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	24
23	Nate C	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	24
23	Michael I	Challenge School	Denver	24
23	Emerson K	McAuliffe International School	Denver	24
23	Ryan L	McAuliffe International School	Denver	24
23	Katya R	Challenge School	Denver	24
23	Keane S	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	24
23	Jack S	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	24
23	Nicholas S	Challenge School	Denver	24
23	Akshita U	Challenge School	Denver	24
33	Emma B	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	23
33	Luke D	Bradford Intermediate School	Littleton	23
33	Rithvik I	Challenge School	Denver	23
33	Sylvia I	Twin Peaks Charter Academy	Longmont	23
33	Brendon J	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	23
33	David K	Cherry Creek Academy	Englewood	23
33	Robert M	Challenge School	Denver	23
33	Alena R	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	23
33	Dominik S	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	23
33	Grady W	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	23
33	Katie Y	Twin Peaks Charter Academy	Longmont	23

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Denver, Weld

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	149
2	Challenge School	Denver	141
3	McAuliffe International School	Denver	133
4	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	120

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Rishi R	Challenge School	Denver	35
2	Greta B	McAuliffe International School	Denver	32
3	Abigail D	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	31
3	Dasha O	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	31

Boulder, El Paso, Jefferson, La Plata, Routt

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	138
2	Twin Peaks Charter Academy	Longmont	108
3	Nativity of Our Lord School	Broomfield	105
3	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	105

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Connor F	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	33
2	Grey B	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	32
3	Charlie J	Nativity of Our Lord School	Broomfield	29
4	Kyan S	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	26

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML

Top 10 Schools in League--8th Grade (14 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Challenge School	Denver	133
*1	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	133
3	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	126
4	McAuliffe International School	Denver	123
5	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	118
6	Graland Country Day School	Denver	104
7	Twin Peaks Charter Academy	Longmont	98
8	Kent Denver School	Englewood	92
9	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	89
10	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	82

Top 36 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Tanishqa P	Challenge School	Denver	33
*2	Jade H	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	32
3	Maya V	STEM School and Academy	Littleton	31
4	Ezra C	McAuliffe International School	Denver	29
4	Mirabai H	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	29
6	Hayden B	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	28
6	Eshaan P	Challenge School	Denver	28
8	Gabe G	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	27
8	Noah S	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	27
8	Victor Y	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	27
11	Will F	McAuliffe International School	Denver	26
11	Matthew P	Denver Discovery School	Denver	26
11	Alyssa W	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	26
11	Megan W	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	26
15	Sophia A	Kent Denver School	Englewood	25
15	Brandon C	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	25
15	Noah C	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	25
15	Sophia H	Challenge School	Denver	25
15	Noah H	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	25
15	Kayleigh T	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	25
21	Landon M	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	24
21	Anjun V	Challenge School	Denver	24
23	Grady D	McAuliffe International School	Denver	23
23	Mohamadjon D	Challenge School	Denver	23
23	Mohan G	Challenge School	Denver	23
23	Aiden L	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	23
23	Omaet R	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	23
23	Casey W	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	23
23	Carlisle W	McAuliffe International School	Denver	23
30	Ethan B	McAuliffe International School	Denver	22
30	Marisa B	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	22
30	Alyssa D	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	22
30	Kate D	McAuliffe International School	Denver	22
30	Mason H	Denver Discovery School	Denver	22
30	Elena S	Twin Peaks Charter Academy	Longmont	22
30	Austin S	Challenge School	Denver	22

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests COML Regional Standings

Arapahoe, Denver, Weld

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Challenge School	Denver	133
1	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	133
3	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	126
4	McAuliffe International School	Denver	123
Top Students	s in Region		

T

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Tanishqa P	Challenge School	Denver	33
2	Ezra C	McAuliffe International School	Denver	29
2	Mirabai H	West Middle School	Greenwood Village	29
4	Hayden B	Windsor Charter Academy	Windsor	28
4	Eshaan P	Challenge School	Denver	28

Boulder, El Paso, Jefferson, La Plata, Routt

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	118
2	Twin Peaks Charter Academy	Longmont	98
3	Woodrow Wilson Academy	Westminster	89
4	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	82

Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Jade H	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	32
2	Maya V	STEM School and Academy	Littleton	31
3	Gabe G	Steamboat Springs Middle School	Steamboat Springs	27
3	Noah S	Timberview Middle School	Colorado Springs	27

^{*} A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded